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Aiming high and working together we can achieve our potential in a 

happy, supportive and inclusive school. 

 

We hope all of our families enjoy a lovely, relaxing Spring Break. 
 

Dates for Your Diary UPDATE 

DATE TIME EVENT/ACTIVITY 

Monday 25th March  Autism Acceptance Week (Details to Follow) 

Wednesday 27th March am Cross Country Finals – Chatelherault Primary 

Thursday 28th March 9.15 am / 11.00 am 
Daffodil Tea (Please note Change of Date) 
School Closes at 2.30 pm for Spring Break 

Monday 15th April 
8.15 am (Breakfast 
Club) 
9.00 am (School) 

School Re-opens 

Wednesday 24th April 9.30 am Room 8 Showcase of Learning (Parents Invited) 

Friday 26th April 
9.30 am – 10.30 
am 

Room 10 Showcase of Learning (Parents Invited) 

Thursday 2nd May  School Closed Inset Day 

Friday 3rd May 
Time to be 
confirmed 

Room 11 Showcase of Learning (Parents Invited) 

Monday 6th May   School closed for Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 8th – 9th 
May 

Time to be 
confirmed 

Room 7 Showcase of Learning (Parents Invited) 

Sunday 12th May 9.00 am Davy Cooper Soccer Sevens 

Friday 24th May – Mon 
27th May  

 School Closed for Bank Holiday Weekend 

Thursday 30th May 9.30 am / 1.00 pm Wizard of Oz (School Show) CHANGE OF DATE 

Tuesday 4th June All Day  Sports Day (Weather Dependent) 

Tuesday 18th June 
(Times to be 
Confirmed) 

Celebration of Achievement  

Wednesday 19th June 10.00 am Nursery Leavers Assembly 

Thursday 20th June 
11.00 am 
2.00 pm 

P7 (Mainstream) Leavers Assembly 
P7 (Supported Provision) Leavers Assembly 

Wednesday 26th June 1.00 pm School closes for Summer Break 
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